
Marion County 
Board of County Commissioners 

,,. Procurement Services 
2631 SEThirdSt 
Ocala, Fl 34471 
Phone: 352-671-8444 
Fax: 352-671-8451 CHANGE ORDER FORM 

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% of original award 
requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help. 

Please send completed and signed form to Procurement@marionfl.org 

Date 02/10/2025 Department Office of the County Engineer 

Is Board Action Required? No 

Change Order# 3 ---
0 Additional Days Only -------

ContractorNendor (Name & Address): 

Bid/Contract/Quote Number & Project Title: 
248-107 STC073884- NW Hwy 320- CR 329 to 1-75 

PO Number: 2401548 

Superior Asphalt Inc. 
PO Box 2489 
Oneco, 34264 

Contract Amount: $1,878,796.65 
GL Account Number (ORG/OBJECTI: 

-------------- V J738541-563220 

Have you sent Procurement the revised P&P Bond? YesQf'!oD N/A[8) 
,,,,,--·· ) Project Account Number (If applicable): 

Is the change order amount from Contingency? ~ 0 0 

JUSTIFICATION & DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 

Requesting Amount of Contingency: 
$0.00 

This Change Order addresses the installation of a dog house structure, elimination of side pipes, and modification of 
the box and mud work, which resulted in a $2,200 decrease. Additionally, there is a delivery of a headwall, pipes, and 

MES to the Marion County Substation, resulting in a $2,200 increase. The total net for this Change Order is $0. 

* BACKUP DOCUMENTATION MUST BE ATTACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE* 

Original Ordered Amount: ________________________ _ ..-------. $2,044,900.48 

Current Ordered Amount (Not the balance): $2,044,900.48 --------------------Increase D The PO will be increased/decreased by this change order in the amount of: 
(Do not put contingency amount) Decrease D $0.00 

The new PO amount including this change order will be: 
(PO amount will not change if it comes from contingency)(auto calculated) 

DAYS Contract time will be Increased/decreased by .---__:-=====::::;--------------
Prior Substantial Completion Date 

:::========:::::: 
Prior Final Completion Date 

Approval: 

Date 

Project Mgr. 

Revised Substantial Completion Date 

Revised Final Completion Date 

BCC Approval (when applicable): 

Chairman, BCC 

Attest: Clerk of Court 

County Administrator 

$2,044,900.48 

Date 

Date 

Date 



Superior Asphalt, Inc. 
P.O. Box 15025 
Brooksville, FL 34604 
Phone: (352) 678-3537 
Fax: (352) 678-3660 

Superior 
Asphalt, Inc. 

Request for Change Order 

Project Name: HWY 320 (329 to 175) RCO No.: 02 -------

Client: Marion County Date: February 5, 2025 

Attention: Gerald Hickman - Transportation 
Project No: 242029 Construction Manaqer 

Phone No.: 352-671-8686 Contract No. 24B-107 

Fax No.: Project 
CR 320 

Location: 
E-Mail: Gerald.Hickman@marionfl.org 

Request for Change Order Description 
Scope of Work: 

Due to field modifications in the field at the following station, this change order is to capture the 
asbuilts with no additional cost. 

Station 14+00 

Right Side 
1. Eiminated two side pipes, modified the the box and mud work. 
2. Delivery of headwall, pipe, MES to Marion County North Substation. 

Exclusions: 

N/A 

Contract Price Adjustment: + $ 0.00 I Lump Sum 0.00 

Submitted by: 
Please respond 
by: 

Accepted by: 

Date: 

Anthony Farah Signature: ---------------- ------
SAADEH A FARAH 

February 5, 2025 
(date) 

Signature: ------------ ------------

Page 1 of 1 



Gruber, Master Contracting, Inc. 

PO Box 789 

Name I Address 

Superior Asphalt 
, Florida 
United States 

Description 

Load and transport headwall from Hwy 320 to Marion county yard 
Install dog house structure as is, eliminate side pipes, modify box 
and mud work. Deliver MES pipe with head wall 

Qty Rate 

I 
I 

Total 

Estimate 
Date Estimate# 

1/28/2025 

Project 

CR320 

Total 

2,200.00 2,200.00 
-2,200.00 -2,200.00 

$0.00 



--
\ 

\ 

-· 
---165 __ 

\ 

+00 

/ .._ 

' NOtE~. MAlNTl\lN ' ·\ ., 
'SLOI?~ ·ON CR~ 

- " ~~ '......,.-, 

\ 

- -- ---

;;;;.;... 

,NT SHALL BE INSTALLED PER DETAIL ON SHEET 36 
N0EX 706-001 & 711 -001. PLACE BLUE R.P.M. 
)NS PER MC-LDC. 
l APRONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER DETAILS 

1 

--::r•~<e-- -- - -
--

lNSTAtt -~o !NLIT -(OOGHouse: - - - - -
, 95.1 RT ', TYPE). TYPE H (FOOT INDEX 425-052). a 

' END COfl!STRUCTrON , - ·INSIDE THE INLET STRUCTURE, REMOVE ~ 
''§GUTH Of INTERSECTION THE EXISTING PIPE BY SAWCUTTING FLUSH ~ S.J 

NW HWY 320 &: CR 329 WITH THE INSIDE WALL FACE. u.. in 
WITH OVERLAY JOINT ALTERNATELY, REMOVE THE TOP HALF OF ... ~ :'.5 
PER DETAIL ON SHEET 36. THE PIPE AND USE THE REMAINING PIPE ~ B 
TYPICAL SECTION f 2 SECTION AS THE BOTTOM OF THE FLOW lfl ::I ::re 
N 1862484.25 CHANNEL. INSTALL INSPECTION CAST IRON .-~ ffi 
E 556816. 97 COVER AND FRAME. SOD AND REGRADE ;$ z j:E 

SWALE IN ALL DIRECTIONS, AND ADD U') -

-40 0 

~ 
inch = 40 ft. 

DEUNEATOR PER MCLDC. 

20 
I 

I 

20+00 +00 

40 

I ATED AS DIRECTED BY THE PROJECT MANAGER, 
CORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS ON SHEET 36. 
£0 LT & RT ·PER DETAIL' ON SHEET' 36. r-------------
\' 1/) :5~, 1/4 1 

----155--' I 
\ I 

I i 

' : \ / 
\ ----------~--- 1 IV 

I :)6 

;;;;;A'-" 

-- / ----
- ------ \ c.--

--------- JI-

r N-----

I

- l/ 

/ 
/ 

@.:::___j ""' 

/ 
/ 

/ 

-----.. __ _ 
/ 

-
---

15·7 

-.,~~!<;_ __ ",!. 
c,~ ..-

-

158 
(__::,._ 

~sg 
160 

I 
'-,-----::--. 

0 

---)--~;~~--~~--= = = = = = 1 
\ I . 

--~ - L 
0 

;(:! 

'-

/ 

- -,, - 'f:,; ,._ ~ ------ - - - -- - - - - - -- ·- -- - - - - - - _-~-:-_. ,- ... 
·, - ..,,.. 

,-,--~ ,W-
....1 X 

/ 
/ 

-,... 
'·· 

row 
o:EO 
w:::iZ 
:::EO::'.-
Q;:'." I;:: 

1ci2 ~ S-~ 

- -,·-

---·: 

,, 



s.,.::1 
' _.J 

i -p / _..,,.... . _,, _,,,,,,. I 
~---------)'~---- if) 

z 
' 

/ 
/ \ -

-- ~·- -- - -- --- ~- ···--\~----------;,t---·------
i ·- 195 

-------eri-=-=::o..., --,.'> -=··-'-'-

-~~------------ -~"=------=-~-~~~ ~ - -:_ -=--= ~ ---=.:~'1-;s~ "_:':: _-:: - = -~~=-~:-::' - - - - - - -
0 ---- - ----------- -----

---,-- ------
~p 

-----

~---1 
--~ 

I l 
,NW f:l.WY_320 
t -r =r= 

--= =: 1= =- ----- -=- -= =-:~o~ -~ == = = = = = = == = ==-= =-= =-= = = ~-~ =-~ ~-~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~-=-======~===== ==~==~ = ~ ~ -~=::-= =-= ~ = = = = 

7+oo 

----- ...... 
X r _,. >.:-'-· .. t---. -- ,, 

I 
I 

195 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

138+00 

,-
-- =-- ------
..--------+--->::-. ----

i 
0.1 

r· 

( .J 

. ~~ ~--·­

" i 
! ~.: 

139+00 

-~ 

' '1·:,!2 

- -. 
/ 

- / - - ,-- --- - -- --

i I .,,, 
I 190 \-= --

'Ji I ,,........ .✓"' I \ 
I '-_.... .,- I \ \ 

\. 

140+00 

~ 
STA 139+00 TO 143+00, 
ADD FILL MATERIAL UNDER 
EXISTING FENCE TO ELIMINATE 
EROSION AND FILL EXISTING 

-·sroRMWATER CH_ffiNEL1 / 

REGRADE SWALE /FOR; ,osm)lf 
FLEW. .:re- -tNt.Ei:-' 

141+00 
SAWCUT &: REMOVE EX 
DOUBLE SLOT TRAVERSA 
BOTTOM INLET TYPE E F 
INDEX 425-052. REGRAI 
SWALE IN DIRECTim 

1 140+ 72 142+.1!4 TO 
1 

SV(ALE. REDIRECT SWAL;: 

_·;;;-_·-

\ ' 

.L----X---- .J X-

' 
.. ~_,,,. 

•• or.: _ e;,ir _ =;;::::: _ _:·_:' :::.-:.. __ .--

--- ~ <-

... 
'!!!" 

,, 
/ 

--~--
~WY .~?O 

--• -- -· l'toP - _, 

----

I : 

-, -- --

\ 

;~ 

-- -- .-

..... ,_ 
---- ------- - --- --------,,-

-' 

---

' 

INLET ~D AOO DEUNiA' 
Mtl.Dc.'~-' • 

-~"""'_}._,<·~--),; ... ,,<,,,, ·---·--"'-/ --~ ., 

___ ,,_,_ ,,. SAWCUT &: REMOV~ 1 LF 

--✓ 

--
__,,. 

',, 

- NEW INLQ:,,RISE~ ' 
' NEV(iNSTAU.E'.05 !~...,~ 

BEFDRE,).!BNAL~S.S~B[' 

\ 

I 

~'" "" <..,, - -- "'- ,_ - \ 
~:::- --~ ...__ 

'\• 

I 

··"' 
..... 

__,, - --
-- __. - -

-----)!;---,- ~"-f- )+--t--

1 

--i---x------ -----,,,,.•~· ---~ "~~---

I 

f 
I 

I 

I 
180 
I 
I INSTAl 1 HFA11W, 



-; •'21 1 

I "------ ---- -- -~.._,_ _ 
--- -, ------~- - _::_f'"·i ----~~,~.: 

-._ -- -

~ 
c Pf.OP-

' ' ---- ' \ 
'- ·- -- - -------- --~ 

-----
__..,_ -~ 

' \ 

INSTALLED PER DETAIL ON SHEET 36 
IS IN0EX 706-001 & 711-00L PLACE BLUE RAM. 
:ATIONS PER MC-LDC, \ 
:OAD APRONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER DETAILS 

LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE PROJECT MANAGER, 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS ON SHEET 36. 

J"ALLED LT & RT PER DETAIL ON SHEET 36. 

9+00 150+00 

--

------, ____ _ 

-----
--. -

'/,. ~ 
'-, 

'·· 
- -- - -t3" 

TZIBif®f .._ .......... __, 

---

-185-------

-, - ' 
" ' 

185 
\ 
\ 

:,:o 

I_ _1, 

:.,D(l;-----2:--- ,: " - -~---·- ----

--- ~:~'' ' - -- _ ~r·i-, - - - _ ---======-' 
..aaaa-=a--==~":::---"Y...,. ~-- ---=: ---=" _0::,_c 

- - - - -~- ~-<C;z·- ---------'='---~ 
- - -- - -- ··- -- -

----
\ 
\ 

' ' 
' 

~= .:::,;;;,-. -- - - --- ~(: 
---,---_,, 

NW HWY\:120 

' ' .. 
----... --

n r-
( 

I I 
r--
a-----

;,:::::- .... £.'.)>_ 

----~ -- -- -1!'"'.'.:_ '""--.... __ _ 

/ --- ------ -~ ----::: 7 -

SAWCUT &: REMOVE 14LF OF EX RCP. REMOVE EXISTING CMP. 
INSTALL DITCH BOTTOM INLET, TYPE H INSTALL TWO 13LF 
(4 GRATES) PER FOOT INDEX 425-052. , EXTENSION OF 24" RCP, 
REGRADE AND 1SOD SWA!,.E IN ALL -- , 4:1 ME~ PER FDQT INOQ( 
DIRECTIONS FROM STA 1150+68 TO ·•t.'30-021 CONNEOT PIPE~ 

TO RECREATE SWALE. REDIRECT TO_ INLET to REEST'ABLISH 
TO INLET rAND ADO POSlTIVE FLOW TO : lf:ILET.: 

MCLDC.I 
I 

Hl•~ 1r' ~.-
----•.-,. _-,,: .. T --+---

' ::;::::o.tA;.:a -

----.. ...J-

- ~ 

ffl!!' ew.e-
/ 

!NW HWY 320 

153+00 

w~ c::i3: 
0 :JO 8 () :J 

V'>w 
_J >­
co 

' (:l 

/ 
/ 

'• 


